• The square adjustment key wrench forces the rings into
the grooves and the clutch prevents it from expanding
• Special spring steel ratchet type completed with hex
spanner
• With safety valve
Piston Ring Compressor
9AC
9AC125-32 3-1/4 80 2-1/4~5 57~125 260 20 / 60
9AC125-40 4 100 2-1/4~5 57~125 280 20 / 60
9AC175-32 3-1/4 80 3-1/2~7 90~175 300 20 / 60
9AC175-40 4 100 3-1/2~7 90~175 320 20 / 60
9AC175-66 6-3/4 165 3-1/2~7 90~175 530 20 / 40
KT NO. H
inch               mm
Ø Capacity
inch                     mm g
capacity
H
9AD11  11 275 9.5 400 12 / 48
KT NO. L
inch         mm
Ø
mm g
Engine Cylinder Hone 50~175mm
• For engine cylinders bores from 50mm to 175mm
• Adjustable spring tension and spread limiter easy
to remove carbon
• The hone stones is 220 grit, coarse grade
9AC231-54 50~175 700 6 / 24
KT NO. Ø Capacity
mm g
9AC2315DK
9AC231-54
L
Ø
• Professional swivel PVC dipped handle
• Easy to bend in different positions for reaching into
narrow spaces
• For removing valve stem seals in multi-valves engine
• Jaw longitudinal toothed - avoids slipping down
• For deeply leveled valve stem seals
Swivel Oil Filter WrenchValve Stem Seal Pliers
9AE319AD11
Ø
9AE31-73 60~73 275 6 / 36
9AE31-85 73~85 283 6 / 36
9AE31-95 85~95 300 6 / 36
9AE31-111 95~111 307 6 / 36
9AE31-121 110~121 309 6 / 36
9AE31-134 120~134 322 6 / 36
KT NO. Ø Capacity
mm g
ENGINE SERIES
540